## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 70

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135 the following administrative reorganization is made.

The authorities set forth and the appropriations made to the Commissioner of Administration in Laws 1975, Chapter 204, Section 60; Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 352.04, Subdivision 5; Minnesota Statutes 1975 Supplement, Section 43.12, Subdivision 11; and Minnesota Statutes 1975 Supplement, Section 299D.03, Subdivision 2; relating to the functions relating to verification of salary and other economic benefits are transferred to the Commissioner of Finance.

This order is effective immediately upon signature.

Date

Oate

Oate

Department of Administration

Approved:

Date Wendell H

Wendell R. Anderson, Governor

# 2/607 STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 21 1976

A Admin Contact

ADMIN 1000

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

TO

The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

DATE:

June 17, 1976

FROM

Richard L. Brubacher Pubard Montacher Commissioner of Administration

SUBJECT:

Reorganization Order Number 70

Attached for your file is the original Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 70 relating to the transfer of authority for verifying salary supplements for all state departments from the Department of Administration to the Department of Finance.

Copies of this order have been transmitted to the appropriate individuals and offices.

RLB/clg enclosure

> # 29607
> STATE OF MINNESOTA
> DEPARTMENT OF STATE
> FILED
> JUN 211976 Suretary of State

RECEIVED JUN 21 1976

SECREIARY OF STATE